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National Examining Board for Dental Nurses  

NEBDN Examination Dates 2025 
 

National Diploma OSCE 
10th January – 26th January 2025 
Exam Preparation Session: 
9am on 4th January – 12pm (midday) on 7th January 2025 

Post Registration  
7th March 2025 
Exam Preparation Session: 
9am on 28th February – 12pm (midday) on 4th March 2025 

National Diploma Written 
11th April 2025 
Exam Preparation Session: 
9am on 3rd April – 12pm (midday) 7th April 2025 

National Diploma OSCE 
6th June – 22nd June 2025 
Exam Preparation Session: 
9am on 29th May – 12pm (midday) on 2nd June 2025 

Post Registration  
5th September 2025 
Exam Preparation Session: 
9am on 29th August- 12pm (midday) on 2nd September 2025 

National Diploma Written 
7th November 2025 

Exam Preparation Session:  
9am on 31st October- 12pm (midday) on 4th November 2025 



 
 

 

1 
 
 

 

National Examining Board for Dental Nurses  

NEBDN National Diploma in Dental Nursing  

Examination Dates 2026 

  

OSCE  
Friday 9 January – Sunday 25 January 2026 

Exam Preparation Session:  

9am on Friday 2 January – 12pm (midday) on Tuesday 6 January 2026 

 

Written Exam 
Friday 10 April 2026 

Exam Preparation Session:  

9am on Thursday 2 April – 12pm (midday) on Tuesday 7 April 2026 

 

OSCE 
Friday 5 June – Sunday 21 June 2026 

Exam Preparation Session:  

9am on Friday 29 May – 12pm (midday) on Tuesday 2 June 2026 

 

Written Exam 
Friday 6 November 2026 

Exam Preparation Session:  

9am on Friday 30 October – 12pm (midday) on Tuesday 3 November 2026 
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National Examining Board for Dental Nurses  

NEBDN Post-Registration  

Examination Dates 2026 

 
Radiography, Oral Health Education, Orthodontic Nursing, Dental Sedation (full, IV and IH), 
Special Care Dental Nursing, Dental Implant Nursing. 

 

Friday 6 March 2026 
Exam Preparation Session:  

Friday 9am on 27 February – 12pm (midday) on Tuesday 3 March 2026 

 

Friday 4 September 2026 
Exam Preparation Session:  

Thursday 9am on 27 August- 12pm (midday) on Tuesday 1 September 2026 

 

 

  


